	Representatives Powell of the 32 <sup>nd</sup> and Battles of the 15 <sup>th</sup> offer the following amendment:
1	Amend the committee substitute to HB 727 (LC 36 2999S) by replacing lines 3 through 4 with
2	the following:
3	thereof; to provide for definitions; to revise the days, times, and locations
4	By replacing lines 9 through 11 with the following:
5	provide for criminal penalties; to amend
6	By replacing line 24 with the following:
7	adding four new paragraphs to read as follows:
8	By deleting lines 25 through 28.
9	By replacing line 39 with the following:
10	Said chapter is further amended by revising paragraph (3) of subsection (b) of Code
11	By deleting lines 129 through 185.
12	By deleting lines 208 through 250 and by redesignating Sections 5 through 8 as Sections 4
13	through 7, respectively.
14	By replacing lines 267 through 268 with the following:
15	or licenses for the sale or use of consumer fireworks as provided for under subsection (c)
16	of Code Section 25-10-5.1.
17	By replacing lines 274 through 276 with the following:
18	fireworks retail sales stand.
19	(f) For purposes of this subsection, the terms 'consumer fireworks' and 'consumer
20	fireworks retail sales stand' shall have the
21	By replacing line 302 with the following:
22	(b) Section 5 of this Act shall become effective on January 1, 2017.